YD, 56

- | GE &5 —

2.10 L = HYDRACROP 55/S — 1-122
2-1 = 2-10
2-2 2.3
L/T4/81 Az
4-6 i ! e WO
K:s.ua—q : - ’ ; — e 2-4
S/H/RA = ; : — 1-53B/B2
4-7 . : | 1-121/Q
3-15 4-4
1-118A 4-5
3-17 - 1-173/Y1
1-47 4-3
3.19 14
3-19p J4
43-3 —
K — 1-118B/1
9-1
14 an
g —
gt 1-124
1-124A/EIF ——— 42-2
42-3
1-1224 ———_ e i 02/N2
1-121 == ; 1-81
L2 b
TMZ——
& 13
Y2/Z2/A3 - ' ;
= 42-1 gl — 1410
91-91/C3
D3
E3
F3/G3/H3

For doltvory of spar parts. spacify:
1* Rafarenca, 2 Linit, 3° Modal of tha machine, £* Sanal nismiber of maching.

GEKA




UNIT
D MACHINE « HYD. 55

Ref. Description | Quant.
|

Equivalence

1-30 Shaft Cover

1-47 Punching Stripper

1-53B | Motching Guard Complam. (frame)
1-88 Nameplate

1-91 Front Base Cover

1-118A| Punch Stp Adjustment Screw
1-118B| Nvion Brake

1-121 | Guide Fixing Screw Head
1-122 | Guide Fixing Screw

1-122A| Flats Guide Fixing Screw
1-124 | Flais Hold Down

1-124A| Lubrication Stop Scraw
1-173 | Rosette Washer

21 Punching Upper Bar
2-2 Punching Lower Bar
2-3 MNetching Upper Bar
2-4 Motching Lower Bar

2-10 Course Indicator

3-15 Angle Guide Side Guard

3-17 Punching Stripper Back Guard
3-19 Punching Stripper Front Roller
3-19P | Punching Stripper Back Raolier

4-3 Guide Fxing Nut

4-4 Bar Window Guida Plate

4-5 Angles Guide

4-6 Square Adjustment

4-7 Sactions "L" Fixing Screw

9-1 Dig Base Rectangular Notching

14-10 Handle for Foot Pedal
42-1 Flals Table

42-2 Flats Guide

42-3 Rule Fixing Mut

43-3 Longitudinal Stop
21-91 Hose Bracket

L R e Bl L e e B - i e I I iy L Iy 1L O P

MICRO

MINI

MICRO
MICRO
MICRO

MICRO

MICRO

MICRO

MICRO

ERBRSd¥Tqwor-zmm

N2
P2
Y2
ca
D3

F3
G3

K3
14

Hexagonal Head Screw M12 x 30
Flat Washer @12

Rosette M10

Hexagonal Head Screw ME x 80
Round Head Screw M5 x 10
Allen Screw M16 x B0

Allgn Stud M14 x 55

Hexagonal Head Screw M16 x 60
Mutin T M16

Flat Scraw

Hexagonal Head Scraw ME x 20
Grower Washer @ 6

Hexagonal Nut M&

Allen Stud M& x 8

Fedal Hose

Hexagonal Nut M10

Fool Pedal

Round Head Screw M5 x 15
Hexagonal Mut M10

Bakelite Ball M10

Emergency Stop

Round Head Screw M5 x 10
Clamping Lever M16 x 45
Clamping Lever M16 x 30
Clamping Lever M12 x 30

RO B B~ R B g PO RO PO e B py NS B N DN e D

Ref. Description Quant. Equivalence
Ball Lubricator 1/8" GAS 12
Grower Washer @ 16 2
Grower Washer @ 14 5
Allen Stud M10 % 15 1
Grower Washer @ 12 1
Elastic Pin @ 4 x 30 5
Grower Washer @ 14 2
Hexagonal Nut M14 10
Hexageonal Head Screw M14 x 35 14

For deltvery of spere parts, specify.
1% Rabarence, £ Unil, 3° Modal of the maching, 4° Seral rumber of maghing.

GE

KAG

For delvery of spare parts, 3

apecity:
1° Reference, 27 LUnt, 3° Mocel of the machine, 4° Serial number of machine,

GE

KAG




UNIT
D MACHINE « HYD. 5-5

L3
1-63

1-53 —

wa —

For ceivery of spane paris, pecify:
1* Refarance, 2° Urit, 3° Mocel of the machina, 4° Senal number of machine.

w1

- P2/M3

1-33

1-62

- X1

A4/B4
1-49

3-18

1-118
R2/U2

- 43-1A

43-53

- 1-141

o 43-1

43-2/L4
43-4
7-39

-1-11/1-5

G/L

1-91A

GEKA




UNIT

D MACHINE « HYD. 595

Ref. Dascription | Quant. Equivalance
1-5 Blade Holder Turn Sleeve 2
1-11 Blade Holder Turn Boltt 1
1-33 Funching Guard 1
1-48 Funching Stop Supplement 1
1-83 | Notching Fixed Guard 1
1-53A | Motching Guard Complem. (Frame) 1
1-54 Notching Sliding Guard 1
1-62 Tube Lower Guard 1
1-63 Upper Tube Guard 1
1-91A | Back Base Cover 1
1-118 | Punch Stop Adjust. Screw Left 1 MINI
1-141 | Punch Stripper Springs 1 MICRO
3-2 Sections L window Guard 1
3-3 Bar Window Guard 1
3-4 Flats Window Guards 1
3-5 Suplement Qutist Angles, Reund and Guard 1
a3-6 Suplement Outlet Flats Guards 1
3-6A | Suplement Outist Flate Guards 1
3-7 Suplerment Outlet Flats Round and Square Guards 1
3-16 Material Slidding Cover 1
3-18 Punching Stripper Back Guard 1
7-38 Die Base Side Support 2 NI
9-4 Transversal Rule 1
2-6 Transv. Rule Clamping 2
9-11 Rectangular Notching Table 1
a-12 Longitudinal Stop 1
43-2 Transversal Rule 1
43-4 Transv, Rule Clamping 2
43-1 Punching Table 1
43-1A Swivel Punching Table 1
43-53 Multistop Table Rute 2

Description

For delivery of spare parts, specify.
1* Reference, 2° Unit 3‘-!\.1::-00! of the maching, 4* Sacial numbar of maching.

GE

KA G

BREECRNISERNERRR Tro

Hexagonal Head Screw M12 x 25
Grower Washer © 12

Hemxagonal Head Screw M6 x 70
Hexagonal Head Screw M6& x 50
Flats Screw

Allen Screw M8 x 40

Stud MB x 35

Punching Table rule

Rectangular Notching Table Rule
Haxagonal Mut M3

Trangversal Motching Stop Rule
Hexagonal Head Screw M5 x 20
Hexagonal Head Screw M8 x 15
Lamp

Lamp Socket

Transversal Punching Stop Rule

Emergency Stop
Round Head Screw M5 x 10

n..mr\:-..p._n_.pa.l;.‘;pmu._;

[

For daivery of soara pans, spacify:
1° Refarence, 22 Unit, 5= Modsl of the machng, 4° Senal numbe: of machine.

GE

KA &




UNIT

D MACHINE - HYD. 55-5

1-48C
D4

H4 -
Fa

E4 -
1-48D -
G4
1-484A
1-10
1-7
G1

C1/7-3C

T-38/FIY

L1 J1 K1

165 —
M1
1-65B8 -
1-65A

o1

E1
1-48
1-64

X/D1
Fi-

T-6C
7-5C
7-4
Al
7-2
7-1
WX
7-9
B1
7-7
DU -
R/T/S

4

E 1-88
N1 1-80 1-89 T-Q1 1-84 1-41

For dalivery of spare parts. specify:

1° Raferance, 2° Unit, 3 Mocel of tha maching, 4° Serigl number of machine.

X2/P3

1-66/1-67

Ui 1-43 1-67A 1-25A

S

1-4C
s3
w3
u3
— 1-656 T3

X2/1-68A e
v3
1-4A

1-25

1-44

4-12

C/DfE/1-B69

3-47

G2/9-7

K2/J2

P

M/N

K/L

1-46

1-46A/1-B0/0

GEKA




UNIT

D MACHINE « HYD. 305

‘Q‘lln‘.‘

Ref. Description Equivalence
1-4 Notching Cylinder 1
1-4A Cylinder Rod 1
1-4C Cylinder Piston 1
1-4D Cylinder Rod Guide 1
1-7 Punich Cylinder Lower Cover 1
1-8 Punching Cylinder Rod Sieeve 1
1-10 Punching Cylinder Rod Guide 1
1-25 Bolt for Motching Cvlinder 1
1-2BA | Bolt for Notching Cyli. (Frams) 1
1-41 Sections Blade Guide 2
1-43 | Bar Cutting Blade Set 2
1-44 Bar Cutting Bracket 2
1-46 Lower Sheet Metal Blade 1
1-46A | Upgper Sheat Metal Blade 1 |
1-48 Punching Cylinder 1 |
1-48A | Cylindsr Rod 1
1-48C | Cylinder Piston 1
1-48D | Cylinder Rod Guide 1
1-64 Punch Limit Switch Stop Screw 1
1-85 | Punching Limit Switch Stop 1
1-88A | Lower Limil Switch Stop Punching 3
1-85B | Safsty Stop 3 |
1-66 “L" Limit Switch Stop Screw 1
1-67 Supplemient Limit Swilch Screw 1
1-87A | Screw Guide 1
1-868A | Limit Switch Suppon 1
1-69 Slide Adjustment Stop 3 MICRO
1-80 Deforma. Free Cut. Supplament 1
1-88 Nameplate 1
1-89 Angle Bl. Hold Dawn Brackat 1
1-80 "L Section Blage Set Screw 2
1-94 M-30 Eve Bolt 1
3-47 Netching Stop Frame Left Side 1
4-12 Round/Square Guide Fix Bolt 2
7-1 Die Base 1
7-2 Die 1
7-3C Quick Change Punch Holdern. Sorn. 6 1 MICRO
7-4 Punchingn. Sorn. 8 1
7-8C | Punch Clamp Sleevan® 56 n° 6 b MICRO
7-6C Quick Hold Down hut 1 MICRO
7-7 Base Support 1 MICRO
7-9 Punching Basa Support 1
7-39 Cie Base Side Support 2
8-7 Washer 2 AN
15-3 Hariz. Angle Cutting Blade 1
15-4 Verlical Angle Cutting Blade 1
15-5 Angle Cutting Moving Blade 1

For gaivery of spare parns, specify.

1= Aeference, 2° Unit, 3* Modd of the maching, 4* Serizl number of machirg,

GE

KA G

Ref. Dascription Quant. Equivalence
[+ Allen Stud M16 x 50 3
D Heagonal Nut M16 3
E Ball Lubricatot 1/8" GAS 12
F Grower Washer O 18 2
K Hexagonal Head Screw M12 x 45 4
L Grower Washer 012 5
M Allen Stud M10 x 35 3
N Hexagonal Mut M10 3
o Elastic Pin@ 7 x 12 i
P Allen Stud M16 % 70 2
R Allen Stud M14 x 100 '
S Flat Washer © 14 10
T Hexagonal Nut M14 14
u Hexagonal Head Screw M18 x 70 DiN 833 2
v Flat Washer @ 16 G
w Hexagonal Head Scraw M12 x 100 1
X Hexagonal Mut M12 1
Y Hexagonal Head Scraw M16 x 70 DIM €31 "
z Hexagonal Head Scraw M24 x 100 o
Al Allan Scraw M10 x 80 1
B1 Allen Screw M14 x 100 2

Cc1 Allen Screw MB x 20 4

D1 Allen Stud M12 x 30 2
E1 Hexagonal Mut M27 5
F1 Allen Screw M8 x 30 ;]

Gi Allen Screw M10 x 40 2
J1 MCK-15 Uimit Switch 5
K1 Allen Screw M5 x 15 10
L1 Allen Stud ME x 10 5

M1 Cylindar Head Scraw M4 x 7 4
N1 Wirs Protection Tube 1
01 PE.P. n” 9 Hose Holders 3
Pi Hexagonal Head Screw M1E x 50 4
a1 Allen Stud M14 x 30 1
u1 Allen Stud W14 x 30 4
G2 Allen Stud M12 % 70 2
J2 Hexagonal Head Screw M10 x 25 4
K2 Flat Washer @ 12 4

X2 Hexagonal Head Screw MB x 15 8
P3 Flat Washer & 8 [}
53 ASM 140115 Piston Head Seal 1
T3 2-430 Toric Seal 1
U3 R 3067-80-100-10 Rod Seal 1
V3 Rs 90-100-7/10 Cleaner 1

w3 15 x 2 Tefion Guide 2
D4 ASM 165140 Piston Head Seal 1
E4 2-437 Toric Seal 1
F4 R 21385-K-100-115-12 Rod Seal 1

G4 AS3-100-110-7/10 Cleaner 1

H4 15 x 2 Teflon Guide 2

For delivery of spare parts, speciy
1° Rateranco. 2% Unit, 3° Modsd of the machine, 4° Serial number of mechine,

GEKA




UNIT
D MACHINE « HYD. 55-5

F/J B4/C4 E 23 A4 AB 179 Vi
X3
1-30 1-1484
v3
1-148
Z1
1-118B/ ——__ T . ' H1/11
1-50
P3/1-68B/X2
1-30
1-124A G
o 1-11
9-3/H2
3-48 1-110
o 1-99
9-21/9-2D -
F2/E2 o :
o i Q3/Ra3
p2— ", = 1-87
CEI:;‘:’ =
o2 ~ 03
K2/Jz
_N3

For deidvery of spare parts, soecify.

1° Refaranca, 2° Unit, ° Model :'f-l the machine, &° Serial number of machng GEKA




UNIT
D MACHINE + HYD. 5+

Ret. Deseription Quant. Equivalence
1-11 Main Shaft 1
1-18 Blade Holder 1
1-30 Shaft Cover 2 MICRO
1-50 Hoaok 1
1-68B Limit Switch Support 1
1-79 Upper Plate 1
1-87 ke Base 1
1-87 Clamp for Tube Punching Side 2
1-98 ‘Washer 2
i-110 Die Base Tensor Stop 1
1-118B | Mylon Brake 4 MICRO
1=-124A | Screw with Lubrication 1 MICRO
1-148 Punch. Cyl. Botton Fixing Screw k]
1-148A | Punch Cylinder Top Fixing Screw 2
3-48 Motch. Stop Sida Plate Side 1
9-1 Rectangular Notching Base 1
9-2 Frant Die Blace 1
9-21 Side Die Left Blade 1
9-2D Side Die Right Blada 1
2-3 Rectangular Punch 1

QRRNSE83885AcRRARRRNSSEvorc—ommu>

For delivery of spare parts, spacity

1® Radarenca, 2° Unit, 3° Modsai of

tha maching, 4* Sarial number of maching.

GE

KAG

Hexagonal Head Scrow M14 x 45
Allen Stud M14 x 40

Hexagonal Head Screw M10 x 50
Hexagonal Head Screw M10 x 45
Allen Scraw M12 x 55

Hexagonal Head Screw M12 x 60
Hexagonal Head Screw M10 x 25
Flal Washer @ 10

Hexagonal Head Screw M& x 15
R-17 Doar Clamping device

Allan Scresw MB x 10

Flal Washar @ 8

Socket for Electric Stop

Round Head Sscrew M4 x 7

Upper Punching Hose

Botton Punching Hose

Upper Notching Hose

Botton Notching Hose

Adapter 1/2° - 3/8"

Copper Washer 1/2"

- R RIS, S R R A LR O

Ref. Description Quant. Equivalence
Hexagonal Head Screw M20 x 130 12
Hexagonal Nut M20 12
Ball Lubricator 1/8° GAS 12
Grower Washer @ 16 2
Hexagonal Head Screw M12 x 25 1
Allen Stud M10 x 15 1
Hexagonal Head Screw M18 x 30 1
Grower Washer @ 12 5
Flat Washer @ 14 0
Henxagonal Nut M14 14
Hexagonal Head Screw M8 x 25 2
Grower Washer @ 8 2
Cylinder Head Screw MB x 10 21
Clamp SRIT 12

For delvery of spare parts, speciy

1° Rafarence, 2° Unit, 3° Modal of the machina. 4° Serial number of machine.

GE

KAG




